OP \$40.00 5882990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM588861 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900552223

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uster Technologies, Inc.		06/01/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uster Technologies, AG	
Street Address:	10 Sonnenbergstrasse	
City:	Uster	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8610	
Entity Type:	Stock Company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5882990	USTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: Rick@Luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Rick Barnes
Address Line 1: PO Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Barnes
SIGNATURE:	/rwbarnesjr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=74335m1-corres-20200601-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0445

900561151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Uster Technologies, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 456 Troy Circle, Knoxville TN 37919,

Does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Uster Technologies, AG, a stock company of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at 10 Sonnenbergstrasse, Uster CH CH-8610, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

The entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to "USTER" (the "Trademark") for IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Business auditing in the textile industry; Business management consulting in the textile industry; Compilation of statistics related to the textile industry. FIRST USE: 20110922. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110922, IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Installation, maintenance, and repair of machinery in the textile industry; Installation, maintenance, and repair of measuring instruments in the textile industry. FIRST USE: 20110922. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110922, IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Educational services in the textile industry, namely, providing training in textile technology; Publication of online and printed educational materials, books, periodicals, and statistical data in the textile industry. FIRST USE: 20110922. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110922, IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Textile testing; Industrial analysis and research services related to the textile industry; Technical testing of products related to the textile industry; Quality control and testing related to the textile industry; Development, installation, and maintenance of computer software for the textile industry; Calibration of instruments for the textile industry. FIRST USE: 20110922. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110922.

and United States trademark application serial number 88327430 filed 2019.03.06, and United States trademark registration number 5882990 issued 2019.10.15,

Including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademark arising by common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, trade dress, and packaging associated with the Trademark, including all rights arising by the filing of an application for registration of a Trademark in this or another country, or arising by operation of any statute or treaty of the United States (or any state thereof) or any other country,

Along with all of the goodwill and business associated with the Trademark,

With an effective date of 2020.06.01.

SIGNED:

Uster Technologies, Inc.

By:

Peyman Dehkordi, Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007003 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 06/04/2020